DISCUSSION: 

The City was awarded a grant from the OCT A Measure M2 - Environmental Clean Up for this 
project. The City's grant application was approved for installation of automatic retractable screens 

1.c. 
May 2, 2017 

with connector pipe screens at one-hundred and thirteen (113) catch basins located throughout 
the City (the "Project"). Subsequently, on February 21, 2017 the City Council awarded a contract 
to G2 Construction, Inc., in the amount of $266,700 for construction of this Project. The City also 
used additional grant funds from the State of California Used Oil Payment Program to help fund